TARIFF FILING TRANSMITTAL LETTER - SUBSTITUTE TARIFF SHEET FILING

July 10, 2009

Secretary of the Commission
Missouri Public Service Commission
Attn: Data Center
P.O. Box 360
Jefferson City, MO 65102

RE:

Substitute Tariff Filing Tariff I.D. No. YS-2009-0826 Case No. SR-2009-0153 **FILED**³

JUL 9 2009

Missouri Public Service Cemmissian

Dear Secretary:

Enclosed for filing with the Commission are an original and three copies of substitute tariff sheets regarding the above-referenced Tariff Work I.D. No. These substitute sheets are being submitted to replace the revised tariff sheets that I originally submitted on May 26, 2009.

Specifically, I am submitting these substitute tariff sheets for the following originally proposed tariff sheets:

P.S.C. MO 1 1st Revised Sheet No. 4, and

P.S.C. MO 1 1st Revised Sheet No. 5

I am submitting these substitute sheets at the request of the Commission Staff.

Please contact me at your convenience if you need anything further regarding this matter.

Singerely,

Gary V. Cover

Receiver

Missouri Utilities Company

Enclosures

Copies (w/enclosures):

Jim Russo - Commission Staff

Christina Baker - Office of the Public Counsel

P.S.C. MO. No.	1	
		 -

1st Revised Sheet No. <u>4</u> Canceling Original Sheet No. <u>4</u>

Missouri Utilities
Name of issuing Corporation

For Part of Unincorporated Pettis County

RULES GOVERNING RENDERING OF **SEWER** SERVICE

SCHEDULE OF RATES

Availability:	Sewer service is available to customers adjacent to the Company's collector sewers.		
Flat rates for	un-metered customers,		
sewer	 mobile homes in parks and apartments\$8.80 month Single Family units\$10.93 month Commercial\$19.40 month 	+ + +	
and metered i	rates:		
sewer	s – based on water usage during January, February, and March the monthly charge would be calculated according to:		
	a minimum (to include 4500 gal. / mo.) of\$8.80 month plus a usage rate per 1000 gallons of\$1.41 thousand	+ nd +	

- * Indicates New Rate or Text
- + Indicates Change

P.S.C. MO. No.	1	1 st Revised Sheet No. 5
	•	Canceling Original Sheet No. 5

<u>Missouri Utilities</u> Name of issuing Corporation For Part of Unincorporated Pettis County

RULES GOVERNING RENDERING OF **SEWER** SERVICE

SCHEDULE OF SERVICE CHARGES

Construction inspection charge per connection	\$75.00	
New connection, disconnect and reconnect charge	.actual cost	
Late Fee	\$5.00	*
Returned check charge	\$25.00	+

^{*} Indicates New Rate or Text

⁺ Indicates Change